THE FINEST MINERAL LENSES
INDEPENDENT SUPPLIER TO Rx LABS WORLDWIDE
SEMI-FINISHED & FINISHED PLANO MINERAL
OPHTHALMIC LENS PRODUCT CATALOGUE
2026
VALID 01/01/2026
SB OPHTHALMIC LENS TECHNOLOGIES UK LIMITED
12 STIRLING CRESCENT, GALSTON, EAST AYRSHIRE, SCOTLAND, KA4 8NT

NOM
CVX
CVX
1.523
CVX
RADIUS
NOM
CCV
AVG
CT
AVG
ET
FX30001660 0215021403 60 +0.00 +0.00 - -16.00 2.5 15.3
         FX30001665 0215021395 65 +0.00 +0.00 - -16.00 2.5 22.0
FX30001265 0215021411 65 +0.00 +0.00 - -12.00 2.5 14.7
FX31001265 0215022666 65 +1.00 +1.00 +523.00 -12.00 2.8 13.0
FX32001065 0215021494 65 +2.00 +1.91 +273.82 -10.00 2.5 9.7
FX32000865 0215021601 65 +2.00 +1.91 +273.82 -8.00 2.3 8.5
FX34000865  0215022468 65 +4.00 +3.92 +133.42 -8.00 2.5 6.8
         FX30001070 0215020967 70 +0.00 +0.00 - -10.00 2.5 12.5
FX31001070 0215022674 70 +1.00 +1.00 +523.00 -10.00 2.8 11.8
FX32001070 0215021452 70 +2.00 +1.91 +273.82 -10.00 2.5 12.5
FX330070 0215021460 70 +3.00 +2.93 +178.50 -7.00 2.5 6.5
FX340070 0215023037 70  +4.00  +3.92 +133.42 -7.00 2.7 6.0
FX360070 0215020975 70 +6.00 +5.80 +90.17 -6.00 7.0 6.5
FX380070 0215020983 70 +8.00 +7.70 +67.93 -6.00 9.8 7.5
*FX300000365 0215021718 65 +0.00 +0.00 - -3.00 10.0 13.0
*Minimum order quantity – 60 pieces
Index (nd) Abbe Value (vd) Density (gcm/3)  Visible Transmittance (t%)
1.807 34.4 3.65 84.9

BARCODE
DIA
(mm)
NOM
CVX
CVX
1.523
CVX
RADIUS
NOM
CCV
AVG
CT
AVG
ET
XRAY25073 0215022062 73 +2.50 +2.50 +209.20 -6.25 7.0 11.0
XRAY41073 0215022070 73 +4.10 +4.10 +127.56 -6.25 9.0 11.0
XRAY60073 0215022088 73 +6.00 +5.96 +87.75 -6.25 9.0 8.5
XRAY80070 0215022096 70 +8.00 +7.98 +65.54 -6.25 9.0 7.0
SB recommends minimum centre/edge thickness of 2.5mm on X-Ray Rx lenses.
FINISHED PLANO POWER MED-X X-RAY
ORDER
CODE

m)
NOM
CVX
CVX
1.523
CVX
RADIUS
NOM
CCV
AVG
CT
AVG
ET
FX10001465 0215021502 65 +0.00 +0.00 - -14.00 4.5 18.5
FX10001265 0215021486 65 +0.00 +0.00 - -12.00 2.8 14.8
FX11001265 0215023391 65 +1.00 +1.00 +523.00 -12.00 2.8 13.8
FX12001265 0215021585 65 +2.00 +1.91 +273.82 -12.00 2.8 12.8
FX12000865 0215021510 65 +2.00 +1.91 +273.82 -8.00 2.8 8.5
FX13000865 0215023045 65 +3.00  +186.78 -8.00 2.8 7.5
FX14000865 0215021593 65 +4.00 +3.92 +133.42 -8.00 2.8 6.5
FX160065 0215021213 65 +6.00 +5.80 +90.17 -6.00 7.5 7.0
FX180065 0215021221 65 +8.00 +7.70 +67.93 -6.00 9.5 7.0
         FX10001070 0215020942 70 +0.00 +0.00 - -10.00 4.0 15.7
FX11001070 0215022658 70 +1.00 +1.00 +523.00 -10.00 2.8 13.3
FX12001070 0215020959 70 +2.00 +1.91 +273.82 -10.00 2.5 12.0
FX12000870 0215023276 70 +2.00 +1.91 +273.82 -8.00 2.8 9.0
FX13000870 0215023441 70 +3.00  +2.93 +178.50 -8.00 2.8 8.0
FX14000870 0215023458 70 +4.00 +3.92 +133.42 -8.00 2.8 7.0
FX160070 0215021205 70 +6.00 +5.80 +90.17 -6.00 7.5 7.0
FX180070 0215022419 70 +8.00 +7.70 +67.92 -6.00 7.5 5.0
Index  (nd) Abbe Value (vd) Density (gcm/3)  Visible Transmittance (t%)
1.700 35.8 3.15 86.8
     1.70/35
HIGH INDEX MINERAL                HIGHEST SCRATCH RESISTANCE LENSES

BARCODE
DIA
(mm)
NOM
CVX
CVX
1.523
CVX
RADIUS
NOM
CCV
AVG
CT
AVG
ET
PSB1620765 0215021999 65 +2.07 +2.06 +253.62 -10.00 3.0 10.5
PSB1631665 0215022007 65 +3.16 +3.15 +166.14 -8.00 4.2 9.6
PSB1640365 0215022015 65 +4.03 +4.01 +130.27 -6.00 5.1 7.2
PSB1663465 0215022023 65 +6.34 +6.32 +82.81 -5.00 7.4 5.9
         PSB1620770 0215023193 70    +2.07 +2.06 +253.62 -8.00 4.2 11.9
PSB1631670 0215021239 70 +3.16 +3.15 +166.84 -8.00 4.2 10.6
PSB1640370 0215021296 70 +4.03 +4.01 +130.27 -6.00 5.1 7.6
PSB1663470 0215021304 70 +6.34 +6.32 +82.81 -5.00 9.3 7.5
PSB1679170 0215021312 70 +7.91 +7.88 +66.37 -5.00 10.4 6.4
PSB1693665 0215021247 65 +9.36 +9.32 +56.09 -5.00 10.5 5.3
SFSV 1.60 PHOTO SOLAR GRAY (P-S-G)
ORDER
CODE
OPC
BARCODE
DIA
(mm)
NOM
CVX
CVX
1.523
CVX
RADIUS
NOM
CCV
AVG
CT
AVG
ET
PSG1620765 0215021320 65 +2.07 +2.06 +253.62 -10.00 3.0 12.2
         PSG1631670 0215021338 70 +3.16 +3.15 +166.84 -8.00 4.2 10.6
PSG1640370 0215021346 70 +4.03 +4.01 +130.27 -6.00 5.1 7.6
PSG1663470 0215021353 70 +6.34 +6.32 +82.81 -5.00 9.3 7.5
PSG1679170 0215021361 70 +7.91 +7.88 +66.37 -5.00 10.4 6.4
         PSG1693665 0215022031 65 +9.36 +9.32 +56.09 -5.00 10.5 5.3
Index  (nd) Abbe Value
(vd)
Density
(gcm/3)

DIA
(mm)
NOM
CVX
CVX
1.523
CVX
RADIUS
NOM
CCV
AVG
CT
AVG
ET
PB1500065 0215021429 65 +0.00 +0.00 - -10.00 2.5 12.5
PB1520065 0215021015 65 +2.00 +1.91 +273.82 -10.00 4.5 9.5
PB1540065 0215021544 65 +4.00 +3.92 +133.42 -6.50 2.6 5.0
PB1560065 0215021883 65 +6.00 +5.80 +90.17 -3.50 4.7 8.9
PB1580065 0215023219 65 +8.00 +7.70 +67.93 -4.00 10.0 2.0
         PB152001070 0215023060 70 +2.00 +1.91 +273.82 -10.00 3.8 13.2
PB1525070 0215022716 70 +2.50 +2.43 +215.23 -11.00 3.5 15.9
PB1540080070 0215021619 70 +4.00 +3.92 +133.42 -8.00 4.2 9.0
PB1544070 0215022708 70 +4.40 +4.40 +119.32 -11.00 4.5 14.5
PB1560070 0215021536 70 +6.00 +5.80 +90.17 -4.00 5.1 2.2
PB1560070XT 0215022294 70 +6.00 +5.80 +90.17 -6.00 9.5 9.0
PB1563970 0215022740 70 +6.39 +6.39 +81.85 -7.00 7.0 6.5
FINISHED PLANO POWER 1.523 PBX
 BOND TO 1.90/31, 1.80/35, 1.70/35
Index  (nd) Abbe Value
(vd)
Density
(gcm/3)
Faded Visible
Transmittance (t%)
Darkened Visible
Transmittance (t%)
1.523 56.4 2.43 86.0 22.0
ORDER
CODE
OPC
BARCODE
DIA
(mm)
NOM
CVX
AVG
CT
SLPBX00065 0215021726 65 +0.00 1.9
SLPBX20065 0215021742 65 +2.00 1.9
SLPBX40065 0215021767 65 +4.00 1.9
PHOTOCHROMIC – STANDARD INDEX      HIGHEST SCRATCH RESISTANCE LENSES
    1.523 PBX
                      2026  v1
SEMI-FINISHED & PLANO POWER MINERAL LENSES                       DESPATCH WITHIN 1 DAY
2026     01.01.26      SB OPHTHALMIC LENS TECHNOLOGIES UK LTD          SF MINERAL PAGE  10
 Proven en-masse photochromic technology from CORNING delivering consistent
performance beyond the life of the prescription.
 Over 50 years of CORNING light adaptive lenses.
SFSV 1.523 PGX
FINISHED PLANO POWER 1.523 PGX
 BOND TO 1.90/31, 1.80/35, 1.70/35
SLPGX40065 0215021775 65 +4.00 1.9
Index  (nd) Abbe Value
(vd)
Density
(gcm/3)

DIA
(mm)
NOM
CVX
CVX
1.523
CVX
RADIUS
NOM
CCV
AVG
CT
AVG
ET
PG1500065 0215011270 65 +0.00 +0.00  - -10.00 2.5 12.5
PG1520065 0215020934 65  +2.00 +1.91 +273.82 -10.00 4.5 12.5
PG1540065 0215021551 65 +4.00 +3.92 +133.42 -6.50 2.7 5.0
PG1560065 0215021577 65 +6.00 +5.80 +90.17 -6.00 5.5 5.0
PG15865 0215016564 65 +8.25 +8.04 +65.15 -4.00 8.5 3.5
         PG1520070 0215021577 70 +2.00 +1.91 +273.82 -10.00 4.5 14.0
PG1540065070 0215021528 70 +4.00 +3.92 +133.42 -6.50 2.6 5.2
PG1540080070 0215021627 70 +4.00 +3.92 +133.42 -8.00 4.2 9.0
PG1560070 0215021569 70 +6.00 +5.80 +90.17 -4.00 5.1 2.2
PG1560070XT 0215022302 70 +6.00 +5.80 +90.17 -6.00 10.0 9.5
ORDER
CODE
OPC
BARCODE
DIA
(mm)
NOM
CVX
AVG
CT
SLPGX00065 0215021734 65 +0.00 1.9
SLPGX20065 0215021759 65 +2.00 1.9
PHOTOCHROMIC – STANDARD INDEX      HIGHEST SCRATCH RESISTANCE LENSES
    1.523 PGX
                      2026  v1
SEMI-FINISHED & PLANO POWER MINERAL LENSES                       DESPATCH WITHIN 1 DAY

BARCODE
DIA
(mm)
NOM
CVX
CVX
1.523
CVX
RADIUS
NOM
CCV
AVG
CT
AVG
ET
GX1525065 0215023623 65 +2.50 +2.44 +215.05 -6.25 8.2 11.5
GX1542570 0215023094 70 +4.25 +4.15 +126.04 -6.25 9.9 11.0
GX1560070 0215023102 70 +6.00 +5.96 +87.75 -6.25 9.7 9.0
GX1580070 0215023607 70 +8.00 +7.91 +66.07 -6.25 11.0 7.0
ORDER
CODE
OPC
BARCODE

BARCODE
DIA
(mm)
NOM
CVX
CVX
1.523
CVX
RADIUS
NOM
CCV
AVG
CT
AVG
ET
BX1525065 0215023631 65 +2.50 +2.44 +215.05 -6.25 8.2 11.5
BX1542565 0215023516 65 +4.25 +4.15 +126.04 -6.25 9.7 11.0
BX1560070 0215023524 70 +6.00 +5.96 +87.75 -6.25 9.0 8.0
BX1580070 0215023615 70 +8.00 +7.91 +66.07 -6.25 11.0 7.0
FINISHED PLANO POWER LENSES  BROWN-15
ORDER
CODE
OPC

BARCODE
DIA
(mm)
NOM
CVX
CVX
1.523
CVX
RADIUS
NOM
CCV
AVG
CT
AVG
ET
*AGN15U42570 0215023264 70 +4.25 +4.15 +126.04 -6.25 9.0 10.5
**AGN15U45070 0215022203 70 +4.50 +4.48 +116.74 -6.25 9.0 10.3
AGN15U60070 0215022211 70 +6.00 +5.96 +87.75 -6.25 8.0 7.5
*AGN15U80070 0215023649 70 +8.00 +7.91 +66.07 -6.25 10.0 7.0
FINISHED PLANO POWER POLAR GRAY-GREEN
ORDER
CODE
OPC